LESSON

February 24, 2025

POINT SUR STATE HISTORIC PARK

DATE/
TIME

24-FEB
6:45 PM

26-FEB
6:45 PM

3-MAR
6:45 PM

5-MAR
6:45 PM

9-MAR
12:30 PM

10-MAR
7:00 PM

2025 TRAINING SCHEDULE
DAY TOPIC AND LOCATION

MON INTRO TO CALIFORNIA STATE PARKS AND
THE VOLUNTEERS IN PARKS PROGRAM
HISTORY OF LIGHTHOUSES
TRAINING SCHEDULE GEEN SHEETS
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

WED POINT SUR VOLUNTEER PROGRAM
REFERENCE MANUAL
HISTORY OF POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION
CENTRAL COAST LIGHTHOUSE KEEPERS (CCLK)
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

MON BETTER IMPACT SYSTEM
POINT SUR & VOLUNTEER WEB SITE
POINT SUR FACEBOOK PAGE
LIGHTSTATION VISITORS CENTER
MENTORS
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

WED EMERGENCIES AND COMMUNICATIONS:
RADIO AND EMERGENCY PROCEDURES, AND
HANDLING THE PUBLIC
PRESERVATION ORIENTATION
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

SUN LIGHTSTATION ORIENTATION AND SAFETY TOUR
CLASS ON VISTORS CENTER AND GIFT SHOP
MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230
LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM

MON  BI-MONTHLY VOLUNTEER MEETING (ALL VOLUNTEERS)
UPDATE ON VOLUNTEER & PARK ISSUES
CLASS ON POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION BUILDINGS
MOTT TRAINING ANNEX
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY



10

11

12

13

14

13-MAR
6:45 PM

16 MAR

12:30 PM

19-MAR
6:45 PM

24-MAR
6:45 PM

26-MAR
6:45 PM

1-APR
6:45 PM

3-APR
6:45 PM

6-APR
12:30 PM

February 24, 2025

THURS TOUR MANAGEMENT AND SAFETY:
ENTRY AT GATE, 5-TS, PARKING LOT,
HISTORICAL MARKER, SITE SPECIFIC CONCERNS,
TOUR SPECIFIC POLICIES & SITUATIONS
INTRODUCTION TO INTERPRETATION
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

SUN LIGHTSTATION TOUR MANAGEMENT AND EMERGENCIES
CLASS ON FOG SIGNAL ROOM AND LANTERN
MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230
LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM

WED FAMILY LIFE AT POINT SUR
POINT SUR NAVAL FACILITY (NAVFAC) HISTORY
AND BUILDINGS
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

MON FRESNEL LENS
BASIC NAVIGATION
SQUARE SYSTEM (CASH REGISTER) AND
MONEY HANDLING PROCEDURES
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

WED RESTORATION OF THE LIGHTSTATION
SQUARE CASH REGISTER SYSTEM TRAINING VIDEO
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

TUES SHIPPING AND SHIPWRECKS
USS MACON
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

THURS POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION WATER SYSTEM
TRAMS AND LIGHTSTATION RESUPPLY
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

SUN LIGHTSTATION PRACTICE TOUR
CLASS ON GIFT SHOP
CLASS ON LEAVING VISITORS CENTER CLOSING
AND DEPARTURE
MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230
LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

9-APR
6:45 PM

12-APR

16-APR
6:45 PM

20 APR

23-APR
6:45 PM

26-APR
12:30 PM

28-APR
6:45 PM

1-MAY
6:45 PM

5-MAY
6:45 PM

February 24, 2025

WED INTERPRETATION AND THEME WRITING
STORY TELLING
TOUR PREP AND ORGANIZATION
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

PASSOVER BEGINS

WED MARINE MAMMALS
HEADKEEPERS HOUSE INTERIOR AND ARTIFACTS
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

EASTER

WED OCEANOGRAPHY
METEOROLOGY
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

SAT TOUR OF NAVFAC, INCLUDING:
EMERGENCIES & COMMUNICATIONS,
TOUR MANAGEMENT, SAFETY, GATE,
PARKING, TOUR POLICIES, AND
TOUR SPECIFIC CONCERNS
MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230
LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM

MON CENTRAL COAST LIGHTHOUSE KEEPERS ANNUAL MEETING

THURS GEOLOGY
MONTEREY BAY MARINE SANCTUARY AND
MAINRE PROTECTED AREAS (MPAs)
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

MON POINT PINOS LIGHTHOUSE
PIGEON POINT LIGHTSTATION
PIEDRAS BLANCAS LIGHTSTATION
FLORA AND FAUNA
STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY



22

23

24

25

26

14-JUL

7-MAY WED
6:45 PM

12-MAY MON
7:00 PM

18MAY SUN
12:30 PM

1-JUN SUN
12:30 PM

8-JUN SUN
12:30 PM

February 24, 2025

INTERPRETATION RECAP

TOUR PREPARATION AND ORGANIZATION

MENTOR TIME

STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

BI-MONTHLY VOLUNTEER MEETING (ALL VOLUNTEERS)
UPDATE ON VOLUNTEER & PARK ISSUES
CLASS ON SOUND SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
MOTT TRAINING ANNEX
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

PRACTICE TOUR AT POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION
MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230
LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM

PRACTICE TOUR OF NAVFAC, INCLUDING:
MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230
LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM

FLOWER TOUR AT POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION
MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230

LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM

MON BI-MONTHLY VOLUNTEER MEETING (ALL VOLUNTEERS)

7:00 PM

UPDATE ON VOLUNTEER & PARK ISSUES
TRIPLEX — INSIDE AND OUT
MOTT TRAINING ANNEX
2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY



