POINT SUR STATE HISTORIC PARK

2025 TRAINING SCHEDULE

LESSON	DATE/ TIME	DAY	TOPIC AND LOCATION
1	24-FEB 6:45 PM	MON	INTRO TO CALIFORNIA STATE PARKS AND THE VOLUNTEERS IN PARKS PROGRAM HISTORY OF LIGHTHOUSES TRAINING SCHEDULE GEEN SHEETS STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
2	26-FEB 6:45 PM	WED	POINT SUR VOLUNTEER PROGRAM REFERENCE MANUAL HISTORY OF POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION CENTRAL COAST LIGHTHOUSE KEEPERS (CCLK) STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
3	3-MAR 6:45 PM	MON	BETTER IMPACT SYSTEM POINT SUR & VOLUNTEER WEB SITE POINT SUR FACEBOOK PAGE LIGHTSTATION VISITORS CENTER MENTORS STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
4	5-MAR 6:45 PM	WED	EMERGENCIES AND COMMUNICATIONS: RADIO AND EMERGENCY PROCEDURES, AND HANDLING THE PUBLIC PRESERVATION ORIENTATION STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
5	9-MAR 12:30 PM	SUN	LIGHTSTATION ORIENTATION AND SAFETY TOUR CLASS ON VISTORS CENTER AND GIFT SHOP MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230 LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM
6	10-MAR 7:00 PM	MON	BI-MONTHLY VOLUNTEER MEETING (ALL VOLUNTEERS) UPDATE ON VOLUNTEER & PARK ISSUES CLASS ON POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION BUILDINGS MOTT TRAINING ANNEX 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

7	13-MAR 6:45 PM	THURS	TOUR MANAGEMENT AND SAFETY: ENTRY AT GATE, 5-TS, PARKING LOT, HISTORICAL MARKER, SITE SPECIFIC CONCERNS, TOUR SPECIFIC POLICIES & SITUATIONS INTRODUCTION TO INTERPRETATION STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
8	16 MAR 12:30 PM		LIGHTSTATION TOUR MANAGEMENT AND EMERGENCIES CLASS ON FOG SIGNAL ROOM AND LANTERN @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230 /E AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM
9	19-MAR 6:45 PM	WED	FAMILY LIFE AT POINT SUR POINT SUR NAVAL FACILITY (NAVFAC) HISTORY AND BUILDINGS STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
10	24-MAR 6:45 PM	MON	FRESNEL LENS BASIC NAVIGATION SQUARE SYSTEM (CASH REGISTER) AND MONEY HANDLING PROCEDURES STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
11	26-MAR 6:45 PM	WED	RESTORATION OF THE LIGHTSTATION SQUARE CASH REGISTER SYSTEM TRAINING VIDEO STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
12	1-APR 6:45 PM	TUES	SHIPPING AND SHIPWRECKS USS MACON STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
13	3-APR 6:45 PM	THURS	POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION WATER SYSTEM TRAMS AND LIGHTSTATION RESUPPLY STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
14	6-APR 12:30 PM		LIGHTSTATION PRACTICE TOUR CLASS ON GIFT SHOP CLASS ON LEAVING VISITORS CENTER CLOSING AND DEPARTURE T @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230 T & AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM

15	9-APR 6:45 PM	WED	INTERPRETATION AND THEME WRITING STORY TELLING TOUR PREP AND ORGANIZATION STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
	12-APR		PASSOVER BEGINS
16	16-APR 6:45 PM	WED	MARINE MAMMALS HEADKEEPERS HOUSE INTERIOR AND ARTIFACTS STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
	20 APR		EASTER
17	23-APR 6:45 PM	WED	OCEANOGRAPHY METEOROLOGY STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
18	26-APR 12:30 PM		TOUR OF NAVFAC, INCLUDING: EMERGENCIES & COMMUNICATIONS, TOUR MANAGEMENT, SAFETY, GATE, PARKING, TOUR POLICIES, AND TOUR SPECIFIC CONCERNS @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230 E AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM
19	28-APR 6:45 PM	MON CENT	RAL COAST LIGHTHOUSE KEEPERS ANNUAL MEETING
20	1-MAY 6:45 PM	THURS	GEOLOGY MONTEREY BAY MARINE SANCTUARY AND MAINRE PROTECTED AREAS (MPAs) STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
21	5-MAY 6:45 PM	MON	POINT PINOS LIGHTHOUSE PIGEON POINT LIGHTSTATION PIEDRAS BLANCAS LIGHTSTATION FLORA AND FAUNA STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY

22	7-MAY 6:45 PM	WED	INTERPRETATION RECAP TOUR PREPARATION AND ORGANIZATION MENTOR TIME STATE PARKS MONTEREY HEADQUARTERS 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
23	12-MAY 7:00 PM	MON	BI-MONTHLY VOLUNTEER MEETING (ALL VOLUNTEERS) UPDATE ON VOLUNTEER & PARK ISSUES CLASS ON SOUND SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM MOTT TRAINING ANNEX 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY
24	18MAY 12:30 PM	SUN	PRACTICE TOUR AT POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230 LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM
25	1-JUN 12:30 PM	SUN	PRACTICE TOUR OF NAVFAC, INCLUDING: MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230 LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM
26	8-JUN 12:30 PM	SUN	FLOWER TOUR AT POINT SUR LIGHTSTATION MEET @ STARBUCKS, RIO ROAD & HIGHWAY 1, AT 1230 LEAVE AT 1245 AND ARRIVE AT POINT SUR GATE AT 1:00PM
14-JUL	MON 7:00 PM	BI-M	ONTHLY VOLUNTEER MEETING (ALL VOLUNTEERS) UPDATE ON VOLUNTEER & PARK ISSUES TRIPLEX – INSIDE AND OUT MOTT TRAINING ANNEX 2211 GARDEN ROAD, MONTEREY